MULTNOMAH COUNTY
1620 SE 190th Avenue
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 988-5050

PCIl by Road Section - District 5 (A to 2)
PCI for District 5 (A to 2)

LA\Multnomah
sl COuNty

11/17/2014

Road Number Road Name Funct. Class Surface Type Begin Location End Location Begin MP End MP Current PCI ADT Width (ft.) Length (ft.) Length (mi.) Area (sq. ft.)
000411-A 302nd Avenue Rural Minor AC SE Bluff Road SE Dodge Park Blvd. 0.00 0.23 60 1023 (2011) 24 1204 0.23 28896
Collector (6)
000411-A 302nd Avenue Rural Minor AC/AC SE Dodge Park Blvd. SE Chase Road 0.23 0.84 35 1036 (2011) 24 3252 0.62 78048
Collector (6)
000411-A 302nd Avenue Rural Minor AC/AC SE Chase Road SE Lusted Road 0.84 1.31 40 1645 (2013) 24 2455 0.46 58920
Collector (6)
000411-A 302nd Avenue Rural Minor AC/AC SE Lusted Road SE Division Drive 1.31 2.09 59 1297 (2011) 24 4108 0.78 98592
Collector (6)
000411-A 302nd Avenue Rural Minor AC SE Division Drive SE Kerslake Drive 2.09 3.08 73 973 (2011) 20 5238 0.99 104760
Collector (6)
000417-A 317th Avenue Rural Local (7) ST SE Division Drive SE Victory Road 0.00 0.24 64 223 (2011) 22 1262 0.24 27764
000419-A 319th Place Rural Local (7) ST SE Malley Street SE Proctor Street 0.00 0.05 75 N/A 22 254 0.05 5588
000421-A 322nd Avenue Rural Local (7) ST SE Proctor Street SE Grace Street 0.00 0.19 37 N/A 18 1014 0.19 18252
000421-B 322nd Avenue Rural Local (7) ST SE Oxbow Drive SE Victory Road 1.00 1.44 54 N/A 22 2312 0.44 50864
000423-A 322nd Place Rural Local (7) AC SE Bluff Road SE Miller Road 0.00 0.11 39 N/A 18 612 0.12 11016
000425-A 327th Avenue Rural Local (7) AC SE Oxbow Drive SE Lusted Road 0.00 0.55 57 1319 (2014) 22 2893 0.55 63646
000425-A 327th Avenue Rural Local (7) ST SE Lusted Road Clackamas County Line 0.55 1.55 23 1319 (2014) 22 5275 1.00 116050
000567-A 348th Drive Rural Local (7) ST SE Smith Road Crown Point Highway 0.00 0.62 42 N/A 20 3258 0.62 65160
000571-A 365th Avenue Rural Local (7) ST Crown Point Highway Dead End 0.00 0.60 54 N/A 20 3183 0.60 63660
000573-A 366th Avenue Rural Local (7) ST Crown Point Highway Dead End 0.00 0.21 50 N/A 32 1103 0.21 35296
000544-A Bell Road Rural Local (7) ST Crown Point Highway - West Crown Point Highway - East ~ 0.00 1.15 77 1137 (2011) 20 6072 1.15 121440
000560-A Benfield Road Rural Local (7) ST Crown Point Highway - West  Crown Point Highway - East  0.00 0.22 50 N/A 18 1169 0.22 21042
000422-A Bluff Road Rural Minor AC SE Orient Drive Clackamas County Line 0.00 1.25 60 1967 (2013) 24 6593 1.25 158232
Collector (6)
000533-A Brower Road Rural Minor ST E. Larch Mountain Road Milepost 1 0.00 0.99 58 N/A 20 5233 0.99 104660
Collector (6)
000533-A Brower Road Rural Minor ST Milepost 1 E. Haines Road 0.99 1.83 62 N/A 20 4392 0.83 87840
Collector (6)
000533-A Brower Road Rural Minor ST E. Haines Road NE Toll Road 1.82 3.05 48 N/A 20 6457 1.22 129140
Collector (6)
000533-A Brower Road Rural Minor ST NE Toll Road End of Pavement 3.05 3.78 69 N/A 20 3860 0.73 77200
Collector (6)
000428-A Carpenter Lane  Rural Local (7) ST SE 327th Avenue/Altman End of Pavement 0.00 1.26 32 N/A 22 6631 1.26 140844
Road
000552-A Chamberlain Rural Local (7) ST NE Mershon Road NE Corbett Hill Road 0.00 2.39 72 N/A 22 12641 2.39 278102
Road
000537-A Christensen Rural Local (7) ST SE Stevens Road SE Hurlburt Road 0.00 0.75 55 297 (2014) 20 3974 0.75 79480
Road
000564-A Clara Smith Rural Local (7) ST NE Corbett Hill Road Dead End 0.00 0.51 28 N/A 20 2667 0.51 53340
Road
000413-A Clark Road Rural Local (7) AC SE Bluff Road Clackamas County Line 0.00 0.30 45 N/A 22 1594 0.30 35068
000569-B Corbett Hill Rd Rural Minor AC Historic Columbia River NE Corbett Hill Road 2.00 2.05 73 2623 (2014) 24 286 0.05 6864
NE/E. Approach Arterial (4) Highway

Filter: Road District =5

MTC StreetSaver



Road Number

000569-A

000569-A

000433-A
000433-A
000534-A
000534-A
000450-A

000450-A

000450-A

000450-A

000430-A

000430-A

000430-A

000430-A

000508-A
000501-A

000501-A

000585-A
000506-A

000506-A

000506-A

000506-A

000444-A
000524-A

000529-A
000580-A
000580-A
000580-A
000580-A
000539-A
000530-A
000476-A
000427-A

Road Name

Corbett Hill Road

Corbett Hill Road

Cottrell Road
Cottrell Road
Deverell Road
Deverell Road
Division Drive

Division Drive
Division Drive
Division Drive

Dodge Park
Boulevard

Dodge Park
Boulevard

Dodge Park
Boulevard

Dodge Park
Boulevard

Ellis Road
Evans Road

Evans Road

Falls Street

Gordon Creek
Road

Gordon Creek
Road

Gordon Creek
Road

Gordon Creek
Road

Grace Street

Grange Hall
Road

Groce Road
Haines Road
Haines Road
Haines Road
Haines Road
Henkle Road
Hogg Mill Road
Homan Road
Hosner Road

Filter: Road District =5

Funct. Class

Rural Minor
Arterial (4)

Rural Minor
Arterial (4)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Arterial (4)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Surface Type
AC

AC/AC

ST
AC
ST
ST
AC/AC

AC/AC
AC/AC
AC
AC
AC/AC
AC/AC
AC

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
AC

Begin Location

Crown Point Highway
NE Reed Road

SE Lusted Road

SE Dodge Park Blvd.
SE Louden Road
Milepost 1

840' E/ 268th Ave., COG
Boundary

SE Division/Troutdale Loop
SE 302nd Avenue

SE Oxbow Drive

SE 302nd Avenue

SE Pleasant Home Road

SE 327th Avenue/Altman
Road

SE Cottrell Road

SE Hurlburt Road - W. End
SE Hurlburt Road

SE Smith Road

NE Latourell Road
SE Hurlburt Road

36' N Drwy 37573 - 2011 CS
SE Trout Creek Road
Milepost 6

SE Pleasant Home Road
Historic Columbia River
Highway

SE Gordon Creek Road
NE Larch Mountain Road
Milepost 1

Milepost 2

NE Thompson Mill Road
SE Stevens Road

SE Gordon Creek Road
SE Hosner Road

SE Lusted Road

End Location

NE Reed Road
1832' NW/NE Reed Road

SE Dodge Park Blvd.
Clackamas County Line
Milepost 1

E. Larch Mountain Road
Division/Troutdale Loop

SE 302nd Avenue

SE Oxbow Drive

SE 317th Avenue

SE Pleasant Home Road
SE 327th Avenue/Altman

Road
SE Cottrell Road

Clackamas County Line

SE Hurlburt Road - E. End
SE Smith Road

Crown Point Highway

NE Latourell Falls Road
36' N Drwy 37573 - 2011 CS

SE Trout Creek Road
Milepost 6
Clackamas County Line

SE 322nd Avenue
SE Littlepage Road

End of Pavement
Milepost 1

Milepost 2

NE Thompson Mill Road
NE Brower Road

SE Hurlburt Road

End of Pavement

End of Road

SE Oxbow Drive

Begin MP

0.00
0.97

0.00
0.53
0.00
1.06
0.51

0.99
2.17
2.38
0.78
154
2.04
3.05

0.00
0.00

1.06

0.00
0.00

241
3.77
5.87

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
1.04
2.09
2.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

End MP

0.97

131

0.53
0.99
1.06
2.20
0.99

2.17

2.38

291

154

2.04

3.05

4.12

0.28
1.06

1.95

0.08
241

3.77

5.87

6.66

0.25
0.23

0.25
1.04
2.09
2.83
3.63
0.58
0.74
0.51
0.50

Current PCI ADT

63

85

51
44
78
58
75

57

59

14

24

47

59

61

62
54

60

80
67

56

62

63

12
80

80
55
47
50
58
50
64
52
31

2623 (2014)
2666 (2014)

398 (2011)
478 (2011)
N/A
N/A
3484 (2013)

3675 (2002)
3675 (2002)
362 (2011)
1387 (2011)
1175 (2011)
667 (2011)
667 (2011)

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
798 (2014)

798 (2014)
361 (2014)
361 (2014)

N/A
264 (2011)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Width (ft.)

24
22

22
22
22
22
28

24
24
24
28
28
28
28

20
24

24

20
24

25
28
27

18
20

20
22
22
22
20
20
20
22
22

Length (ft.)

5106

1832

2793
2461
5602
6003
2534

6220

1067

2825

4087

2577

5322

5634

1493
5592

4704

396
12706

7170

11103

4245

1294
1194

1333
5496
5512
3923
4250
3053
3875
2674
2631

Length (mi.)
0.97

0.35

0.53
0.47
1.06
1.14
0.48

1.18
0.20
0.54
0.77
0.49
1.01
1.07

0.28
1.06

0.89

0.08
241

1.36
2.10
0.80

0.25
0.23

0.25
1.04
1.04
0.74
0.80
0.58
0.73
0.51
0.50

Area (sq. ft.)
122544

40304

61446
54142
123244
132066
70952

149280
25608
66332
114436
72156
149016
157752

29860
134208

112896

7920
296328

186162
310884
114615

23292
23880

26660
120912
121264
86306
85000
61060
77500
58828
57882

MTC StreetSaver



Road Number

000431-A
000518-A
000520-A

000520-A

000554-A
000456-A
000525-A

000484-A
000512-A
000546-A
000562-A
000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000558-A

000594-A

000590-A

000584-A
000503-A
000503-A

000516-A
000516-A

Road Name

Hosner Terrace
Howard Road
Hurlburt Road

Hurlburt Road

Hurt Road
Jackson Road

Johannesen
Road

Kerslake Road
Kimbley Road
Knieriem Road
Lampert Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Larch Mountain
Road

Latourell Falls
Road

Latourell Henry
Road

Latourell Road
Littlepage Road
Littlepage Road

Louden Road
Louden Road

Filter: Road District =5

Funct. Class

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Surface Type

AC
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Begin Location

SE Oxbow Drive

SE Littlepage Road

E. Historic Columbia River
Highway

SE Kimbley Road - West

NE Ogden Road
SE 302nd Avenue
SE Gordon Creek Road

SE Stark Street

SE Hurlburt Road, W. End
SE Littlepage Road

NE Seidl Road

Crown Point Highway

Milepost 1
Milepost 2
Milepost 3
Milepost 4
Milepost 5
Milepost 6
Milepost 7
Milepost 8
Milepost 9
Milepost 10
Mlilepost 11
Milepost 12
Milepost 13
NE Falls Street
NE Latourell Road

Crown Point Highway
SE Rickert Road
E. Knieriem Road

SE Littlepage Road
SE O'Regan Road

End Location

End of Pavement
End of Pavement
SE Kimbley Road - West

SE Littlepage Road

NE Wand Road
SE Pleasant Home Road
End of Pavement

SE 302nd Avenue

SE Hurlburt Road, E. End
Crown Point Highway
Dead End

Milepost 1

Milepost 2

Milepost 3

Milepost 4

Milepost 5

Milepost 6

Milepost 7

Milepost 8

Milepost 9

Milepost 10

Milepost 11

Milepost 12

Milepost 13

Larch Mountain Sign - End
Loop

Crown Point Highway

767 FT W/Latourell Road -
End ROW

NE Falls Street

E. Knieriem Road

E. Historic Columbia River
Highway

SE O'Regan Road
Milepost 2

Begin MP

0.00
0.00
0.00

1.16

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
4.99
5.99
6.99
7.99
8.99
10.00
10.99
11.99
12.99
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
1.03

0.00
1.07

End MP

0.58
1.23
1.16

2.32

0.78
0.76
0.14

0.85
0.19
1.70
0.74
1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

4.99

5.99

6.99

7.99

8.99

10.00

10.99

11.99

12.99

14.16

0.38

0.15

0.36
1.03
1.90

1.07
1.95

Current PCI ADT

53
71
76

77

30
35
67

66
57
58
50
77

82

76

80

62

62

56

73

68

69

73

74

77

77

77

70

63
80
80

76
77

N/A
121 (2011)
1489 (2014)

503 (2014)

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
447 (2011)
220 (2011)

247 (2012)
247 (2012)

Width (ft.)

22
20
24

24

20
18
12

22
18
22
20
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
18
20

24
20
22

21
25

Length (ft.)

3053
6482
6130

6125

4107
3996
760

4466
980

8951
3915
5282

5259

5296

5280

5232

5275

5275

5296

5285

5290

5275

5280

5280

6066

2016

767

1899
5428
4583

5636
4643

Length (mi.)

0.58
1.23
1.16

1.16

0.78
0.76
0.14

0.85
0.19
1.70
0.74
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.15
0.38
0.15

0.36
1.03
0.87

1.07
0.88

Area (sq. ft.)

67166
119196
147120

147000

82140
71928
9120

98252
17640
196922
78300
116204

115698
116512
116160
115104
116050
116050
116512
116270
116380
116050
116160
116160
133452
36288

15340

45576
108560
100826

118356
117521

MTC StreetSaver



Road Number

000516-A
000516-A
000565-A
000466-A

000514-A
000531-A
000436-A
000527-A
000551-A
000599-A

000548-A
000548-A
000424-A

000522-A
000535-A
000510-A
000549-A
000452-A

000452-A

000429-A

000453-A

000468-A
000415-A

000505-A
000432-A

000566-A
000504-A
000521-A
000543-A
000542-A
000502-A
000502-B
000502-C
000595-A

000592-A
000500-A

000500-A

000500-A

Road Name

Louden Road
Louden Road
Lucas Road

Lusted Road

Maclnnes Road
Maffet Road
Malley Street
Mannthey Road
Marok Road

McLoughlin
Parkway

Mershon Road
Mershon Road
Miller Road

Nielson Road
Northway Road
O'Regan Road
Ogden Road
Oxbow Drive

Oxbow Drive

Oxbow Park
Road

Oxbow Parkway

Pipeline Road

Pleasant Home
Road

Pounder Road
Proctor Street

Reed Road
Rickert Road
Salzman Road
Seidl Road
Smith Road
Stevens Road
Stevens Road
Stevens Road

Thompson Mill
Road

Toll Road
Trout Creek
Road

Trout Creek
Road

Trout Creek
Road

Filter: Road District =5

Funct. Class

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)

Rural Local (7)

Surface Type

ST
ST
ST
AC

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
AC

AC
AC
AC

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
AC
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

Begin Location

Milepost 2

SE Deverell Road

E Crown Point Highway
SE Pleasant Home Road

SE Ellis Road

SE Brower Road

SE Pleasant Home Road
SE Louden Road

NE Lampert Road

State Frontage Road

NE Ogden Road
NE Chamberlain Road
SE 322nd Place

Crown Point Highway
SE Christensen Road
SE Louden Road
E Woodard Road
SE Division Drive

SE 327th Avenue/Altman
Road

Oxbow Park Boundary
SE Hosner Road

330" W/SE 302nd Avenue
SE Lusted Road

SE Littlepage Road
SE Pleasant Home Road

NE Corbett Hill Road
SE Gordon Creek Road
E. Larch Mountain Road
E Woodard Road
Crown Point Highway
SE Christensen Road
SE Henkle Road

SE Henkle Road

E. Haines Road

NE Brower Road
SE Gordon Creek Road

SE Tara Lane

Milepost 2

End Location

SE Deverell Road

E Larch Mountain Road
NE Mershon Road

SE Cottrell Road

Dead End
End of Pavement
SE 322nd Avenue
Dead End
End of Pavement
End of Pavement

NE Chamberlain Road
Crown Point Highway

SE 327th Avenue/Altman
Road

E. Woodard Road

Crown Point Highway

End of Pavement

NE Lampert Road

327th Avenue/Altman Road

SE Hosner Road
End Multco Jurisdiction

Park Boundary - Oxbow Park
Road

SE 327th Avenue/Altman
Clackamas County Line

SE Evans Road

SE 327th Avenue/Altman
Road

Dead End

End of ROW

End of Pavement
End of Pavement
SE Evans Road
Dead End - West
Dead End - West
Dead End - East
End of Pavement

End Pavement
SE Tara Lane

Milepost 2

Dead End

Begin MP

1.95
3.46
0.00
2.02

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
1.27
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.45
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
2.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1.31

1.95

End MP

3.46
4.11
0.85
3.55

0.30
0.40
0.25
1.10
0.12
0.20

1.27
2.17
0.22

0.31
0.73
0.24
0.75
1.45

2.28

1.36

1.30

1.36
1.06

1.20
0.50

0.59
0.81
0.79
1.01
1.01
0.24
1.05
2.20
0.58

0.26
131

1.95

341

Current PCI ADT

69
71
58
29

32
82
34
73
75
75

38
45
25

52
51
64
64
76

34

57

42

44
77

52
35

34
69
47
50
55
50
71
76
53

82
56

60

60

247 (2012)
247 (2012)
436 (2011)
822 (2013)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
7285 (2011)

N/A
118 (2013)
N/A
N/A
1660 (2014)

1394 (2014)
N/A
628 (2014)

365 (2013)
N/A

298 (2011)
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
102 (2010)
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Width (ft.)

27
28
20
20

16
22
18
22
20
20

22
22
18

22
22
18
22
22

22

22

22
22

24
21
20
21
24

20
20
20

20
22

21

21

Length (ft.)

8026
3432
4459
8047

1571
2131
1314
5811
625

1046

6732
4736
1140

1645
3834
1286
3938
7529

4382

7193

6860

7186
5615

6332
2653

3138
4264
4165
5356
5356
1257
250

1073
3059

1382
6896

3416

7709

Length (mi.)

1.52
0.65
0.84
1.52

0.30
0.40
0.25
1.10
0.12
0.20

1.28
0.90
0.22

0.31
0.73
0.24
0.75
1.43

0.83
1.36
1.30

1.36
1.06

1.20
0.50

0.59
0.81
0.79
1.01
1.01
0.24
0.05
0.20
0.58

0.26
131

0.65

1.46

Area (sq. ft.)

220878
96096
89180
160940

25136
46882
23652
127842
12500
20920

148104
104192
20520

36190
84348
23148
86636
165638

96404
151156
133172

172464
137717

139304
58366

75312
83602
83300
117630
128544
25140
5000
21460
61180

27640
151712

71736

161889

MTC StreetSaver



Road Number

000597-A
000478-A
000563-A
000482-A
000556-A

000556-A

000556-A

Report Totals:

Road Name

Tumalt Road
Victory Road
Wand Road
Wilson Road
Woodard Road
(6)
Woodard Road

Woodard Road

Filter: Road District =5

Funct. Class

Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Rural Local (7)
Minor Collector

Rural Minor
Collector (6)
Rural Minor
Collector (6)

Surface Type

ST
ST
ST
AC
ST

ST

ST

Begin Location

State Frontage Road
SE 317th Avenue

NE Mershon Road
SE Kerslake Road
Crown Point Highway

COT Boundary

NE Ogden Road

End Location

Columbia River
SE 322nd Avenue
Dead End

End of Road

COT Boundary

NE Ogden Road

Crown Point Highway

Begin MP

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.26

1.25

End MP

0.07
0.24
0.94
0.26
0.26

1.25

2.20

Current PCI ADT

49
62
58
14
25

43

77

58

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1100 (2014)

1100 (2014)

967 (2014)

Width (ft.)

18
22
21
12
21

22

22

Length (ft.)

358

1255
4935
1381
1352

5264

4979

Length (mi.)

0.07
0.24
0.93
0.26
0.26

1.00
0.94

105.86

Area (sq. ft.)

6444
27610
103635
16572
28392

115808
109538

12418041

MTC StreetSaver



